

RESOLUTION No. 2023-3

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF THORNBURY, COUNTY OF DELAWARE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING INDEPENDENT AUDITORS TO AUDIT THE 2022 FINANCIAL RECORDS OF THE THORNBURY TOWNSHIP SEWER FUNDS

BE IT RESOLVED that Leitzell & Economidis, P.C. is hereby appointed as the Thornbury Township auditors at a fee of Three Thousand Seven Hundred (\$3,700.00) Dollars per annum to audit the 2022 financial records of the Township's Sewer Funds.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 3rd day of January 2023.

	TOWNSHIP OF THORNBURY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
	JAMES P. KELLY, Chairman
-	SHERI L. PERKINS, Vice Chairman
MIG	CHAEL J. MATTSON, ESQ., Supervisor
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolumeeting of the Board of Supervisors of Thomwhich meeting a quorum was present.	

GEOFFREY CARBUTT, Municipal Secretary